To use processes PATENT: 02-04-1999 02-04-1999 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P. 100958189 1 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P. 100958189 1 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2 100958189 1 Michael R. Sandmann 2 4 100958189 1 Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached? 2 Name and address or recommence of linternal Address: 1 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? 2 Yes £1No 1 1 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? 2 Yes £1No 1 1 3. Nature of conveyance: 5 5 400 Ingham Aver 1 Security Agreement 10 Change of Name 1 1 1 1 1 10 Other 1/20/99 4dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 1 4dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 1 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 <th>Company nue Y ZIP: 14218</th>	Company nue Y ZIP: 14218
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P. 100958189 is 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address or recommissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P. 100958189 is Michael R. Sandmann 2. Name and address or recommissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P. 100958189 is Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 200 Internal Address:	Company nue Y ZIP: 14218
Michael R. Sandmann 2/144 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XtNo 3. Nature of conveyance: XY Assignment Berger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Liner City: Lackawanna State: N Additional name(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Company nue Y ZIP: 14218
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes \$2No Internal Address:	nue <u>ZIP: 14218</u> DYes EXNo
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \$2No 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Street Address: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	nue <u>ZIP: 14218</u> DYes EXNo
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XINo 3. Nature of conveyance:	nue YZIP:14218
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Street Address:400 Ingham Aver Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Other Change of Name Image: Other Change of Name Image: Street Address:400 Ingham Aver Image: Other Change of Name Image: Street Address:400 Ingham Aver Image: Other Change of Name Image: Street Address:400 Ingham Aver Image: Other Change of Name Image: Street Address:400 Ingham Aver Image: Other Change of Name Image: State: Image: State: Image: State: Image: I	ZIP: 14218
Image: Street Address:400 Ingham Aver Image: Street Address:	ZIP: 14218
Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Lackawanna State: N Execution Date: 1/20/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	ZIP: 14218
Other City: Lackawanna State: N Execution Date:1/20/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Yes EXNo
Execution Date: 1/20/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Yes EXNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
1	
U.S.S.N.: 09/185,272	
Our Docket No: MRS-1D	
Filed: 11/3/98 Additional numbers attached? I Yee VINo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howard J. Greenwald	involved: 1
Internal Address: Suite 2490 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Check # 23158	
240 Negt Comparial Street	
Street Address:349 West Commercial Street8. Deposit account number:07-2010	
City: East Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14445 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If payle	(thrucoon fielded of pr
02/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000256 09185272 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	E_{i}
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached of the original document. <u>Howard J. Greenwald</u> Name of Person Signing 1/21	/99
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cove	Date 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 min document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Was D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (065 Washington, D.C. 20503. PATEN REEL: 9734 FR	a needed, estimate shington, 51-0011), IT

Applicant or Patentee: Michael R. Sandmann DOCKET: MRS-1D Serial or Patent No.: 09/185,272 Filed or Issued: November 3, 1998 For:"IMPROVED BRAKE BEAM"

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael R. Sandmann has invented certain new and useful improvements in "IMPROVED BRAKE BEAM," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 3, 1998, and afforded U.S.S.N. 09/185,272; and

WHEREAS, **Buffalo Brake Beam Company of Lackawanna**, New York, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Michael R. Sandman

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Buffalo Brake Beam Company,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\sqrt{20}$ day of $\sqrt{4} \sqrt{4} \sqrt{1998}$

L.S. Michael R. Sandmann

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ERIE : ss.:

On this 20^{hn} day of JAw, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Michael R. Sandmann** to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

athlen M. Mlela

Notary Public KATHLEEN M. MISZTAL Notary Public, State of New York Chall that in Eric County My Commonion Expires 44 30 99

RECORDED: 02/01/1999